appropriately licensed by the State of Tennessee. 

Farm:  A tract of land of at least fifteen (15) acres engaged in the production of growing 
crops, plants animals, nursery or floral products, that produces gross agricultural 
income averaging at least one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) per year over a  

three (3) year period.  This includes the land, buildings, and machinery used in the 
commercial production of farm products and nursery stock.  Source: Tenn. Code Ann. 2-2-122 
and 43-26-102. (Amended by Resolution 012615003 January 26, 2015)

[...]

Lot, Area:  The total surface land area included within lot lines. 

Lot, Corner:  A lot of which at least two (2) adjoining sides abut their full lengths on a 
street, provided that the interior angle at the intersection of two (2) such sides is less 
than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

Lot, Depth:  The average distance from the street line of the lot to its rear line, 
measured in the general direction of the side lines of the lot. 

Lot, Frontage:  That dimension of a lot or portion of a lot abutting on a street,

[...]

An off-street facility including parking spaces with adequate provisions 
for drives and aisles for maneuvering and obtaining access, and for entrance and exit. 

Parking Space:  An off-street space available for parking one (1) motor vehicle and 
having an area of not less than one hundred sixty-two (162) square feet exclusive of 
passageways and driveways giving access thereto, and having access to a street or 
alley. 

Party Wall:  A wall on an interior lot line, used or adopted for joint service between 
two (2) buildings; such walls shall extend from the foundation to the underside of roof